Abstract Return
Union Forces

Department of Tennessee

30 June 1864

Commanding Officer: Major General J.B.McPherson

General Headquarters

XV Army Corps
Headquarters

(Logan)

1st Division (Osterhaus)
2nd Division (M.L.Smith)
3rd Division (J.E.Smith)
4th Division (Harrow)
XVI Army Corps
Headquarters
Left Wing (Dodge)

Headquarters

2nd Division (Sweeny)
4th Division (Veatch)

Cavalry
Artillery
Right Wing
Headquarters
1st Division
3rd Division

1st Brig. U.S.Colored Troops

District of West Tennessee

Headquarters
Dist.

Cavalry Division

Div.,

District of Columbus

Headquarters
Cairo, Il.

Columbus, Ky.

Paducah, Ky.

XVII Army Corps
Headquarters
lst Division
2nd Division
3rd Division

District of Vicksburg

Headquarters

of Memphis

XVII Army Corps

(Lt.Col.Godfrey)
(Maj.Ross)
(A.J.Smith)

(Mower)
(Col.Moore)
(Bouton)

(Washburn)

(Buckland)

(Grierson)
(J.B.Moore)

(Prince)

(Meredith)

(Lawrence)
(Col.Hicks)

(Blair)

(Dennis)
(Leggett)
(Gresham)

(Slocum)

(27/50)

13/36)
233/3,267
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224/4,480
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(5/0)

(10/38)

(220/4,911)
(241/5,195) (4 guns)
(14/294)
(12/499) (30 guns)

(3/0)

(233/4,652) (14 guns)
(190/4,118)
(66/1,797)

(4/0)
(484/9,678)
(65 heavy guns)
(8 field guns)
(301/7,293)
(11 field guns)
(33/601)

(11/0)

(33/661)

(12 heavy guns)
(103/2,629)
(46/1,597)

(27/61)
(91/2,698)
(202/4,234)
(209/5,042)

(11/0)



lst Division (Dennis) in XVII Corps)

(
Maltby's Brigade (85/1,988) (12 guns)
Colored Troops (Hawkins) (258/4,130)
Cavalry (Stephens) (97/2,669) (13 guns)
Defenses of Natchez, Miss. (Farrar) (127/3,592)
Mississippi Marine Brigade (Ellett) (32/734)
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