Abstract Return Union Forces Department of Tennessee 30 June 1864

Commanding Officer: Major General J.B.McPherson

General Headquarters	(27/50)
XV Army Corps (Logan) Headquarters 1st Division (Osterhaus) 2nd Division (M.L.Smith) 3rd Division (J.E.Smith) 4th Division (Harrow)	(13/36) (233/3,267) (10 guns) (194/3,669) (12 guns) (254/4,544) (10 guns) (224/4,480) (12 guns)
XVI Army Corps Headquarters Left Wing (Dodge) Headquarters 2nd Division (Sweeny) 4th Division (Veatch) Cavalry (Lt.Col.Godfrey) Artillery (Maj.Ross) Right Wing (A.J.Smith) Headquarters 1st Division (Mower) 3rd Division (Col.Moore) 1st Brig. U.S.Colored Troops (Bouton)	(5/0) (10/38) (220/4,911) (241/5,195) (4 guns) (14/294) (12/499) (30 guns) (3/0) (233/4,652) (14 guns) (190/4,118) (66/1,797)
District of West Tennessee (Washburn) Headquarters Dist. of Memphis (Buckland) Cavalry Division (Grierson) Div., XVII Army Corps (J.B.Moore)	(4/0) (484/9,678) (65 heavy guns) (8 field guns) (301/7,293) (11 field guns) (33/601)
District of Columbus (Prince) Headquarters Cairo, Il. (Meredith) Columbus, Ky. (Lawrence) Paducah, Ky. (Col.Hicks)	(11/0) (33/661) (12 heavy guns) (103/2,629) (46/1,597)
XVII Army Corps (Blair) Headquarters 1st Division (Dennis) 2nd Division (Leggett) 3rd Division (Gresham)	(27/61) (91/2,698) (202/4,234) (209/5,042)
District of Vicksburg (Slocum) Headquarters	(11/0)

1st Division (Dennis) (in XVII Corps)
Maltby's Brigade (85/1,988) (12 guns)
Colored Troops (Hawkins) (258/4,130)
Cavalry (Stephens) (97/2,669) (13 guns)
Defenses of Natchez, Miss. (Farrar) (127/3,592)
Mississippi Marine Brigade (Ellett) (32/734)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882